
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday Oct. 28, 2025 

  

LUNCH:  Italian Dunkers  Tomorrows Breakfast: Cinnamon Twist 

   

Notice of Lunch Change for Stickney site on Oct. 31—Sub Sandwiches rather than    

       Cheeseburger Mac. 
                                    
 

Tuesday, October 28—5th/6th GBB/BBB vs KWL at White Lake—6:00 PM—Girls with Boys to Follow. 

   Senior Financial Aid Night at 5:00 PM. Bring last years tax info. If you want to fill out the 

   FAFSA. 

 

Wednesday—October 29— 

 

Thursday, October 30—2nd Round of FB Play-Offs—Corsica-Stickney at St. Mary’s in Dell Rapids at 3:00 PM.  All Classes 

   will dismiss at 12:00 PM.  No PM Pre-School in Corsica. 

 

Friday, October 31—Trunk or Treat from 5-7 PM at the Football Field in Stickney hosted by the FCCLA and Stickney 

   Community Foundation.  All-State Choir & Orchestra and Elem Honor Choir—Sioux Falls. 

 

Saturday, Nov. 1  All-State Choir & Orchestra and Elem Honor Choir—Sioux Falls.   

 

Sunday, Nov. 2  Daylight Savings Time Ends—Fall Back 1 hour. 

 

Monday, Nov. 3.  Region VB at Higher Seeds.  5th/6th GBB/BBB vs Ethan at Corsica—4:00 PM Girls with Boys to Follow. 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 4—Region V VB at Seeds 1 & 2. 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 5—District Oral Interp at Mitchell River Tree. 

 

Thursday, Nov. 6  Region V VB at Bonesteel 

 

Friday, Nov. 7  FB Semi-Final Play-Off Games. 

 

Saturday, Nov. 8 

 

Monday, Nov. 10  5th/6th GBB/BBB vs TDA at Corsica---4:00 PM Girls with Boys to Follow.  School Board Meeting at 

7:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 11—Veteran’s Day.  VB –SoDak 16 Games TBD. 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 12 

 

Thursday, Nov. 13—Football Championships—9B—11:00 AM, 9AA—7:00 PM. 

 

Friday, Nov. 14   NO School--- Football Championships 9A—10:00 AM, 11B---2:00 PM, 11AA—7:00 PM.   

 

Saturday, Nov. 15—Football Championships—11A—12:00 PM, 11AAA-- 5:00 PM. 

 



Monday, Nov. 17--5th/6th GBB/BBB vs DC at Corsica—4:00 PM Girls with Boys to Follow.  Pre-School Transition in 

Stickney at 6:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 18—Platte Jr High Music Festival—Platte.  Region Oral Interp Contest at Mitchell—River Tree Church. 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 19— 

 

Thursday, Nov. 20—State Volleyball at Rapid City 

 

Friday, Nov. 21—State Volleyball at Rapid City 

 

Saturday, Nov. 22—State Volleyball at Rapid City 

 

Monday, Nov. 24—GBB Begins 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 25— 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 26—Dismiss at 12:30 for Thanksgiving Break. 

 

Thursday, Nov. 27—Happy Thanksgiving!!!!  No School. 

 

Friday, Nov. 28—No School—Thanksgiving Break 

 

Saturday, Nov.29 

 

Monday, Dec. 1—FCCLA Christmas Party.  BBB Begins. 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 2—Concert for Grades 6-12-  7:00 PM at Corsica. 

 

Wednesday. Dec. 3— 

 

Thursday, Dec. 4—Elementary Christmas Concert at 7:00 PM in Stickney. 

 

Friday, Dec. 5—State Oral Interp—Watertown.  Corsica Commercial Club Christmas at the Elem. Gym Corsica. 

 

Saturday. Dec. 6—Craft Fair at the Elem. Gym—Corsica 

 

Monday, Dec. 8—School Board Meeting at 7:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 9—GB vs Viborg-Hurley at Corsica. 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 10— 

 

Thursday, Dec. 11 

 

Friday, Dec. 12—BBB vs Bridgewater-Emery at Emery. 

 

Saturday, Dec. 13—JH GBB Great Plains Conference at Avon. 

 

Monday, Dec. 15—FCCLA Family Week 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 16—GBB/BBB vs Avon at Corsica 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 17 

 

Thursday, Dec. 18—GBB/BBB vs Sanborn Central/Woonsocket at Forestburg 

 

Friday, Dec. 19 



 

Saturday, Dec. 20 

 

Monday, Dec. 22---BBB vs Canistota at Canistota—6:30 PM. 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 23—Dismiss at 12:30 for Christmas Break and the Winter Moratorium Begins. 

 

Wednesday Dec. 24—No School 

 

Thursday, Dec. 25—No School.  MERRY CHRISTMAS TO ALL!! 

 

Friday, Dec. 26—No School. 

 

 

 

TEACHERS:  
 


